.
»

OFFFICE OF THE PISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

® No. D.C.K/D.E /2017 /j g4 DatetL: 18 / f/ 2017.

To.

The Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority
Goverenment of Sindh

Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT / EVALUTAION
CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 22 DATED 20-02-2017 OPEN _ON 09-03-2017 SERIAL
NO. 2199y

-

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation repart/Evaluation Criteria form /
Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement|for (04 Nos) development

works which were invited through SPPRA website.

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHL.

iy
W .
S0
OG-
Cx| ¥




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
. f ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.'T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/22 Dated 20-0R2-2107

Dated of opening: - 09-03-2017

Sr.No. ‘ Name of Firm Signature

1.

N

plodren. Cordd: ? dﬂi?‘//n&v 'E%ééir'e, L%;j/'

2.
(T i)
GHE #r¢ Coth Lo s /
3, o
Il
A8 phibe & Lo
4,
. a,
J A N&so Jokhie Gokf Co \‘C/
5, - p
Oty jpp =
ti— Jech g prire
6

D Ymamic £/e,(7/3;‘¢ Co.

'/6157?1'6 C.mé'f_l Co .

Mr. FaZal MeAmood.GAfl (Chairman)
District Engineer
/ District Council Karachi

Y

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accoufits Officer
District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

L]

SUBJECT:-

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts O
District Council Karachi

22Y /2017  Dated

NoD.CK/D.E/

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING H

9/3 [202
F S

LLD ON 09-03-2017

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Enginee

The below mentioned member of committee attended the
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi
dated 20-02-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the webs

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chair
District Engineer,

District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Mem
Accounts Officer,,

District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Mem

Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

During the course of meeting following discussion were n

The tender received on dated 09-03-2017 were opé

committee in presence of representatives of partici

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

r, District Council Karachi.

meeting to discuss the bids invited
etter No. DCK / D.E / 22 / 2017,

site of Sindh Public Procurement

man

ber

ber

ade by the committee.

ned before the procurement

pants.

The tender was opened on 09-03-2017at 3.00 PM
Committee.
The committee was informed that 07 Nos bidders work ha

documents upto dated 08-03-2017 angd all participants resy

upto 09-03-2017 in the office of Distri§t Engineer, Distric

alik (Member)
er Executive Engineer

D.M.C ( East)

The methids for bidding documents observed as siIgIc envelop.

efore the tender opening

ve purchased the bidding
onsed the bids and received today

Council Karachi

\mw»,
M ood Gi
v District Engineer

. I hairman)
7

//- District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

Sr.No/ Ranking in
Work Name of Firms T f Cost Remarks
erm|of Cos
Number
01 M/S G.H & M.S Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S J A Nasir Jokhio Construction 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Dynamic Electric Company 4" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Noorani Construction & General %
5 1" Lowest
order supplier Accepted
M/S G.H & M.S Construction Company 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Ali Akbar & Co 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S J.A Nasir Jokhio Construction I Lowest Accepted
M/S Ali Akbar & Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construction & General order o
supplier 3" Yowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Ali Akbar & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Yasrab Construction Company 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing

earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates

schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

by the committee, it was

7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being

lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

.C ( East)

awarded to above mentioned

Mr. FaZal Mehmood G
District Engineer

ﬁ/()islricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL

RACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
{(Tender notice No. 22)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Epgineer / 2017 / 22 Dated 20-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Repair & Maintenallcc of Overhead Tank Safar Khoso
item Goth UC Kathore.
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA websjte
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 04 Nos
8 Tgchnlc?l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. OrB_ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 09-03-2017 e
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Fir Cost Ranking in | Comparison Reasons for
S.No 1r Bid delrm offered by terms of with acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder cost Estimated cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S G.H & M.S . Pay order No02891984
| Construction Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Company 9,88,071/= | 1™ Lowest | 12%Above Responsive | N.L.B
3 : Pay order No00130182
2 [MBTANeir Substantially | Amount Rs 20,000/~
Jokhio Construction | 9 89 395/= | 2™ Lowest | 12.15%Abave | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
3 Pay order No2021337
3 | MiSiHi Tech d Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
, 3" Lowest '
Enterprise 9,90,277/= i 12.25%Abaove | Responsive | HBL
> - Pay order No02509423
-4 Mfs Diynanie 4" | Substantially Az:;o{:nl }r{s 20 000/= ’
2 ; ; Jowest . i
Electric Company | 9 92 041/= 12.45%Above | Responsive | N1B

¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2
M.S Construction Company declared has the lowest resp
recommended for awarding contract,

Mr.Khan Muhamm{({ﬂemblr}

Accounts Officer

District Council’Karachi

010 amended 2013 M/S G.H &
onsive bidder by the committee and

to the bidder.
Mr.Tauqegf Aibas (Member) Mmj} Gill (Chairman)
Execufive Engineer District Engineer
D.M.C (East) L‘b’wtrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (nir-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.22 opening date 09-03-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work; Repair & Maintenance of Overhead Tank Safar Khoso Goth UC Kathore.

. M/SG.H&M.S : J . ;
Sr. Eligibility Criteria Cécstiusction M/SJA Nasw.Jokth M/S Hi T.ech M/S. Dynamic
No. Construction Enterprise Electric Company

Company

ke f[onkR Available Available Available Available

4 o s

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA NA

3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N.a N.a

4 | Registration certificate

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available Available
|
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s i )

3 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes ¥es ¥es

6 Turnover of at least last Availabl Availab Availabl Availabl

thee years ailable ailable vailable vailable

7 (ReauiedBid Security ds Available Available Available Available

attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

$ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes Yes

with authorization letter.

g (Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

U
(Member) Mr. Fazal Me ooq,ﬂﬂmltr:nan)

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Ab
Accounts Executive Epgikeer District Engineer
District Couficil Karachi D.M.C (East)

I\?District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 22 Opening date 09-03-2017

t SUBJECT:. Repair & Maintenance of Overhead Tank Safar Khoso Goth UC Kathore

2; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,82,207/= : ; Comparison with | Cost offered
1| Add 10% Above on item No 04 20,02 Rs 5.535/= SENe Name of Fire ot Bldder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Add 20% Above on item No 23 to 30 Rs 60.668/=
Add Cartage Rs 42.111/= | M/S G.H & M.S Construction Company
Rs 9,90,521/= 12%Above 9,88,071/=
2 3 : i
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,90,521/= “ | M/SJ A Nasir Jokhio Construction Company
192 1807 AL 020 20L%1
a1 J7OPAUIYG 07,3707
3 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
12.25%Above | 9.90,277/=
4 ic 3
M/S Dynamic Electric Company 12.45%Above | 9.92.041/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.90.521/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,90,521/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.88.071/=
Difference:- RS 1,450/=
Rs 2,450/= x 100 = 0.25% Below
RS 9,90,521/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S_J A Nasir Jokhio Construction Company Government Contractor at @ 12% Above the Schedule Cost and being the
lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compijance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muham Malik(Member)

D.MLC (East)

va

Mr. Fazal Mehtaod Gill(t

District Engineer
District Council Karachi

“hairman)




of

: DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. : (Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No, 22)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 22 Dated 20-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying |Water Supply Line from Well to
item Underground Tank at Morio Faqgeer Goth UC Kathore
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) ]
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website B
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos -
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos B -
8 T?chmcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o. ofB_ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
- 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 09-03-2017
’ 1. Bid Evaluation Report:
| N fFi : Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No 1:;:‘;?(1 del:m offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder |  of cost cost rejection o
1 2 _3 4 5 6 7 |
M/S Noorani
Construction & Pay order No1015842
I | General order . Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| supplier 9,84,542/= | Lowest | 19%Above | Responsive | Bank Islami |
5 |M/SGH&M.S Pay order No0829994
Construction o Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Company 9,85,783/= | Lowest 19.15% Aboye | Responsive | Sindh Bank
3 Pay order No8136941
M/S Ali Akbar & Co - Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,86,197/= OWESt ] 19.20% Aboye | Responsive | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Noorani
Construction & General order supplier declared has thelowest responsive bidder by the
committee and recommended for awarding contract to the pidder.

Mr.Ta bas. (Member) Mr. FM

Exctutive Engincer District Engineer
DM.C (East) D:stnu Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL

RACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (niT-04a works)
Tender Notice No.22 opening date 09-03-2017

Name of Work: Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Well tp Underground Tank at Morio
Fageer Goth UC Kathore

M/S Noorani
Sr. N— . Construction & M/S G.H &M.S : ’
No. Eliglitlity Criteria General order Construction Company IS Al Addvit 85 €0
supplier
. |[NIR Available Available Available
" N
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A
3. | Professional Tax NA N.A N.a
4 |Registration certificate . .
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Miniqxum Five year’s Yes Ko Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 Tummover ol ot leass ! Available Available Available
three years
g |Required Bid:Sedurity is Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Xes Xes
with authorization letter.
g [QualifiedDisgiislified Qualified Qualifief Qualified
\

Mr.Khan Muha

icer
Karachi

Accounts
District Cou

I Malik (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr.Taugegf Abbas (Member)

Mr. Fazal Méhmood Gmn}

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




~ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.LL'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 22 Opening date 09-03-2017
. 'SUBJECT:. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Well to Underground Tank at Morio Fageer Goth UC Kathore

Sr

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,27,347/= SrN N £ Fi Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item No 04,05 Rs 1,59.309/= gl i et o Schedule cost | by the Bidder
9,86,656/= . :
B3 9.36.06 M/S Noorani Construction & General order
|| supplier 19%Above | 9,84,542/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,86,656/= 2 M/S G.H & M.S Construction Company

19.15% Above | 9,85,783/=

3 | M/S Ali Akbar & Co

19.20% Above | 9,86,197/=

t Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,86,656/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,86,656/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,84,542/=
Difference:- RS 2,114/=
Rs 2.114/= x 100= 0.21% Below
RS 986,656/

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noorani Construction & General order supplier Contractor at @ 19% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest
in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of a\l formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

AM Wefrman)

Mr. Khan Muham Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer A \LM A
Accounts)Officer Executife Engineer District Engineer
District Couptil Karachi L District Council Karachi




’ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. ‘ (Work No. 03)

(Tender notice No. 22)

1 ,l"lvgme of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tdnder Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 22 Dated 20-02-2017.
,I’jlder Description/name of Work / ; . . —
3 item Boring with Casing at Ismail Rind Goth UC Kathore
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
p Tf:chmc'al Bid Opening date N/A
B (if applicable): R |
9 Nlo. OfBld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
" |11 | Financial Bid Opening date 09-03-2017
4 1. Bid Evaluation Report:
N fFi Cost Ranking Comparison | Reasons for
S.No ame of Firm offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder i o
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No00474647
I xfh}]l;ACI:::::ucti - 1 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,94,901/= | Lowest | 19.75%Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
Pay order No0026781
2 | M/S Ali Akbar & Co s Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,95,731/= | Lowest 19.85%Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
M/S Noorani Pay order No02509440
Construction & 3" Amount Rs.20,000/=
3 | General order l ; Substantially | NI B
supplier 9,96,563/= | V' | 19.95%Abovke | Responsive

o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

o The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S J.A Nasir
Jokhio Construction declared has the lowest responsive Hidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract t§ the bidder.

(Member) Mr. Wn)

¢ Engineer ¥, District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) / istrict Council Karachi




;‘

Py - DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.22 opening date 09-03-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Boring with Casing at Ismail Rind Goth UC Kathore

Sr. SRy B M/S J.A Nasir = M/S Noorani Construction
No. Eligibility Criteria Jokhio Construction /S AllAKbpr&.Co & General order supplier
k. (NI Available Available Available
% o —
X 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3 3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4. |Registration certificate _ )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mlnlmum Five year’s Veq Vs Yis
experience of relevant field.
g |Tenover-ofatlest last Available Available Available
three years
g (e il SeCups Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized )
s person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified / Disqualified Qua]iﬁe{ Qualifigd Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammgd Malik (Member) Mr.Taugéer Abbas (Member) Mr, Fazal Mehrhood Gi an)
Accounts OffjGer Execuflve Engineer r Y District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) ‘ District Council Karachi

.




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT.. Boring with Casing at Ismail Rind Goth UC Kathore

Work No-03 N.L'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 22 Opening date 09-03-2017

::’ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,30,815 < . = Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above Rs 166,163/~ | | SFNo Dlaage ok Hik wi XN Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,96,978/=
I | M/S J.A Nasir Jokhio Construction
19.75%Above | 9,94,901/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,96,978/= 2 | M/S Ali Akbar & Co
19.85%Above | 9.95.731/=
;| M/S Noorani Construction & General order
) supplier 19.95%Above | 9.96,563/=
5 Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,96,978/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,96,978/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94901/=
- Difference:- RS 2,077/=

Rs 2,077 x100=

0.21% Below

RS 9,96,978/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S _J.A Nasir Jokhio Canstruction Contractor at @ 19.75% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition, [f

approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of

Mr. Khan Muhamm

Accounts
District Coun

Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer A
Executivg Engineer
D.M.C (East)

SYPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Fazal Mehmood

ba s

I (Chairman)

trict Engineer
strict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 22)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 22 Dated 20-02-2017.
Tender Description/name of Work / Hiring of Mach.mery (Dumpers / Lt?aders) for removing
3 e bushes and repair / mgtorable road, side berms along main
roads Pathan Goth and Moidan UC Moidan
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one enveldp)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA websitg -
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 02 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 02 Nos
P Tf:chnlc?l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.O' OfB'ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 09-03-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
. | Cost | Ranking . . Reasons for
S.No il 91‘ il offered by | in terms ComParlson i acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : Estimated cost GEr ok
the Bidder | of cost rejection
1 2 3 5 6 7
. Pay order No 1015835
| Efg:l' Akhax Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,96,672/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Islami
) I\fL’S Yasrab Pay order No2509422
Construction o™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Company 9.98,736/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | N I B Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr. Fazal M | n)
District Engineer

%&l Council Karachi




& DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
. EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (nim-0a works)
Tender Notice No.22 opening date 09-03-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Hiring of Machinery (Dumpers / Loaders) for removing bushes and repair / motorable
road, side berms along main roads Pathan Goth and Moidan UC Moidan

S* | Eligibility Criteria | M/S Ali Akbar & Co | /S Yasrab Construction
No. Company
. |NTN Available Available
| Sales Tax Registration NA NA
. ; Tax
3. |Professional Tax NA NA
. 4 |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
| — I
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm.*lum Five year’s Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
| it T
§ |Lemmentarisaian Available Available
three years
E Required Bid Security is Awiiilable Aviailable
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized )
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
‘ 9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts Offfeer
District Counctl Karachi

Mr. Fazal M rman)

v, " District Engineer
\/}/District Council Karachi

alik (Member)




e.

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

. Work No-04 (N.I.T 04 Works). Tender Notice 22 Opening date 09-03-2017
SUBJECT.. Hiring of Machinery (Dumpers / Loaders) for removing bushes and repair / motorable road, side berms along main roads
. Pathan Goth and Moeidan UC Moidan

Sr
No

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors

Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,98,640/= ; ; Comparison with | Cost offered
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedalé okt by the Bidder

| M/S Ali Akbar & Co
Offer Rate 9,96,672/=

Total Estimate Cost RS 9,08,640/= 2" M/S Yasrab Constructiomn Company 1
Offer Rate 9,98.736/= |
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,640/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
- Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,640/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.742/=
Difference:- RS 1,898/=
’ Rs 1.898/= x 100= 0.19% Below
RS 9.98,640/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S _Ali Akbar & Co_Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Ameyded-2013.

AN

d Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abas\(Member) Mr. Fazal MehmoodGill (Chairman)

flicer Execu Engheer District Engineer
cil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muham
Accou
District C




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

